
Date: 13 March 2026 

Mis Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange 

Subject: Agility Global PLC Board Meeting Results 

Please be informed that Agility Global PLC's Board met on 
Thursday 12 March 2026, at 03.00 pm (UAE Time) with a 
complete quorum and discussed and approved the items on 
the agenda as follows: 

1- The financial results for the full year of 2025, where the
company reported a$ 5.1 billion in revenues and net
profit for equity holders of$ 240.0 million.

2- The Board has recommended the distribution of AED
0.028 per share as cash dividends during 2026 which is
22% more than what was distributed during 2025 on a
per share basis. Exel uding treasury shares the total 
amount to be paid during 2026 will be AED 555 million
($150 million).
Of this amount, $75 million ( equivalent to AED 0.028
per share, or approximately AED 277 million) relates to 
FY 2025 and will be submitted to the General Assembly
for approval. The remaining $75 million (equivalent to
AED 0.028 per share, or approximately AED 277
million) is expected to be distributed as interim
dividends during 2026, subject to the company's
performance and Board approval.
Please note that the total cash dividends distributed for
the financial year 2025, including the interim dividend
paid for Q3 2025, would amount to approximately AED
503 million.

3- Approved the Annual Integrated Report for the year
2025 to be disclosed to the market as per the applicable
regulations.

4- Approved the convening of the Annual General
Assembly towards the end of April 2026 and the
proposed agenda thereof The exact date of the Annual
General Assembly meeting will be specified in the
invitation meeting, which will be disclosed as per the
applicable regulations.

5- Other items related to the business.

Please note, that Agility Global PLC will hold its Investors' 

Call on Tuesday March 17th at 03.00 pm (UAE time) to discuss 

FY 2025 performance. Please visit our website under IR news 

for further details. 

Best Regards, 

Agility 

,f" JI, i Jut\::: ,_pkl as',.;.. oil.ii ,,.J.:!..o f\.o:l;,,-1 cE\li :ft,<>,-JI 

.:,\ .).u .:,I � J\ <). J�P. �I as'p ..i,..o:; ,o�l t,.<>_,..)I JI o;W.'.ll� 
03.00 a.ow, 2026 l)";Lo 12 J ��I �I ('Y. �I ..Ii o;i�'.lll � 
��\ 1"3, o;b'.lll �.�I� J� {ul;Lo'.lll �Y'/) �1-vo,, 

:if-' J��I J,� �Y! 

<)�I JS.,.:.JI ..:.ii.b c.p 2025 rW w..wl 4!_,;....ll ;;,JWI -::,l;�I -1 
240.0 ¥. ;$.,.:.JI �t-l e:l:>) JL,o,;)l_,�J\,J.o 5.1 ¥. ub!J:!I 

·$.>.>"1 ;'.ll,� .:,_,,,1.o
� l)blol (""';� 0.028 ¥. a,.w c�) t;)� •;1�11 � li"",1 -2
-2025 J:>l,. <1.a:>jji l°3 Lo .)" %22 6J�j,> 1;1 2026 ('\&. J:>l,. �
y, 2026 J:>l> <l•.h � 1;.lll J4'.lll <)l.9 ½_;;;.ll �1 ���

.($.>y,l;:ii,� o.,,,Lo 150) J!JLol (""'J� 0.,,,Lo 555 
J!JLol t""'J� 0.02s J�t.,, t..i) S.,y,1 ;'.ll,J .:i.,,,i.o 75 � ,!m J....:.:,, 
i,.)Lo.JI -......JI .)" (Jl;loj (""'J� ::i_,,,1.o 277 YJ� Lo _,1 ,.1>l_,ll � 
.<\;k wl_,...I) �l.....JJ a,,.._,.....JI �I J! �J � .:,i J£. ,2025 
(""'J.l 0.028 JJl.,, lo/) $.>y,1;'.ll,� .:,_,,,1.o 75 o;..lij �I &JI Loi 
ey,o.JI .:,..s (Jl;lo! (""'J� 0_,,,l.o 277 YJ� Lo ,i ,..1.>l_,JI � Jl;lol 
...;1_,..., ;s.,.:.i1· .b� t....; cl!�, ,2026 ri.. J:>1> a,J.>y, rt;.,ts" �.,:; 

.o;b).11� 
2025 ,;;,JWI -......JI 0" 4'j_,..)1 4:...1.i.ll rl:>;�I J�I .:,I o;U,'.lJI J� 
,2025 rl.. .:,,, <!JWI e;,}1 J ..:...:; �I a,J.>_y,.11 ul.apyll cl!� J lo/ 

,J!Jlo! �J� 0.,,,Lo 503 t},!

ol J£. 2025 a.... 0" j.ois::...JI <$_,;....ll >.'�I J£. wl_,.JI_, ;w,ju..JI -3 
J.,...._.JI .i.cl_,..JI ..,....,. <U£. Ll.,.,.g)II � -�

J:>l,. �t.w)U as'.,.:JJ 4!�1 a,,.._,.....JI �I iij£-.l J£. wl_,.JI -4 
� .:,1 J£. ,lt)�l J,� ��1, 2026 J.i.>-1I * .:,,, p�I rP")II 
{i;_, � Ll.,.,.g'.)ll � .J'11 iij£-..LII J �I t�I �;u ,1!-1.,,j 

-� J.,...._.JI �1.,.U 
--1,/��'.)JI as'pll J�� a.aw,. cS_p-i �Y! JI d.Sl.,;,'.)J� -5 

_,.o:;_;.. .1w J_,.., <.f"' JI� J�p. �la!� 01 �I �J!J 
.,.iar1 � 03.00 a&l.u.JI 2026 IJ"Jl.o 17 .U�I f'� ��I 

o;':_!j •�_,JI .2025 rla.J a,..Jl.oJI oulH,ll .u.i\i..o.l ,o!Jl.o'.lll ai.,.i �� 
.Jt,..,lhll JJfol'.!.11 as'p.11 �Y' 

Incorporated under Abu Dhabi Global Market (ADGM), Registration Number 000009397, 
B-055, 1 st Floor, Reem Mall, Najmat Abu Dhabi, Al Reem Island, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates




